At Conference Hall, CMSS, 2nd Floor, Vishwa Yuvak Kendra, 
Pt. Uma Shankar Dikshit Marg, Teen Murti Road, 
Chanakyapuri, New Delhi - 110 021 

The bidder or their representative (with an authority 
letter) may also join the meeting. (Refer para 17.1) 

6 Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Rs. 25,000 /- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand Only)  
7 Bid Validity 120 Days from the Technical Bid Opening Date 

A. CMSS reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the Tenders without assigning any reasons 

thereof. CMSS also reserves the right to call for any other details and information from any of the

[...]

Actual payment against invoices shall be made strictly on the basis of slab-wise rates 
applicable to the actual weight of the consignment. 

g) CMSS reserves the right to award the contract to one or more bidders warehouse-wise. 

8. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

8.1. Each Bidder should deposit Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand only) as Earnest money 
Deposit (EMD) in the form of NEFT/RTGS/Demand Draft (DD) drawn in favor of Central 
Medical Services Society, Payable at New Delhi  

The account details of CMSS for submission of EMD are as follows: - 

Beneficiary Name Central Medical Services Society